
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

23 

168 

66 

3 

Name 

Ian Jones 

Mark Whitt 

John Haigler 

Philip Ciesielski 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 MG B 

1968 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

Color 

White 

Blue 

Silver 

White/Blue 

Class 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

4 

Total Tm 

16:53.639 

17:38.280 

17:46.190 

12:00.018 

Best Tm 

2:42.422 

2:51.653 

2:50.620 

2:50.484 

In Lap 

4 

5 

4 

4  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Open wheel cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend. 

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:26:30 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

44.641 

Avg. Speed 

58.601 

Best Lap Tm 

2:42.422 

Best Speed 

60.952 

Best Lap by 

23 - Ian Jones 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - Race 3 

Race started at 11:36:17 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 11:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(168) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(66) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(3) Philip Ciesielski 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

3:02.592 
2:53.679 
2:46.592 
2:42.422 
2:42.470 
2:44.750 

3:02.103 
3:01.468 
2:55.504 
2:53.077 
2:51.653 
2:54.475 

3:10.939 
2:59.392 
2:56.363 
2:50.620 
2:52.076 
2:56.389 

3:11.480 
2:59.844 
2:56.332 
2:50.484 

Diff 

+20.170 
+11.257 

+4.170 

+0.048 
+2.328 

+10.450 
+9.815 
+3.851 
+1.424 

+2.822 

+20.319 
+8.772 
+5.743 

+1.456 
+5.769 

+20.996 
+9.360 
+5.848 

Time of Day 

11:39:20.840 
11:42:14.519 
11:45:01.111 

11:47:43.533 
11:50:26.003 
11:53:10.753 

11:39:19.217 
11:42:20.685 
11:45:16.189 
11:48:09.266 
11:51:00.919 
11:53:55.394 

11:39:28.464 
11:42:27.856 
11:45:24.219 
11:48:14.839 
11:51:06.915 
11:54:03.304 

11:39:30.472 
11:42:30.316 
11:45:26.648 
11:48:17.132 
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B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - Race 3 

Race started at 11:36:17 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/26/2023 11:30 


