

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

										-
Grou	ıp 5 Stu	Idents		Eagles Canyon F						
	- Race 3 started	3 d at 11:36:17			2	2/26/2023	11:30	20	95	
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
Pos 1	No. 23	Name Ian Jones	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 1972 MG B	Color White	Class Student	Group 5	Laps 6	Total Tm 16:53.639	Best Tm 2:42.422	In Lap 4
Pos 1 2	-		· · · · , · · , · · ·			Group 5 5				· · · ·
Pos 1 2 3	23	Ian Jones	1972 MG B	White	Student	5	6	16:53.639	2:42.422	· · · ·

Announcements

Open wheel cancelled. Poor visibility due to fog. Race 3 is last race for the weekend.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
44.641	58.601	2:42.422	60.952	23 - Ian Jones	
Chief Steward - Cathy Ba	arnard				Orbits
Safety Steward - George					

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

www.mylaps.com

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:26:30 PM



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 5	5 Students			Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles									
CW - Ra	ace 3							2/26/202	3 11:30			▞▉▁▉	
	arted at 11	:36:17											
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	1	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	
(23) lan Jor													
(23) iaii 30i 1	3:02.592	+20.170	11:39:20.840										
2	2:53.679	+11.257	11:42:14.519										
3	2:46.592	+4.170	11:45:01.111										
4	2:42.422		11:47:43.533										
5	2:42.470	+0.048	11:50:26.003										
6	2:44.750	+2.328	11:53:10.753										
(168) Mark '	Whitt												
1	3:02.103	+10.450	11:39:19.217										
2	3:01.468	+9.815	11:42:20.685										
3	2:55.504	+3.851	11:45:16.189										
4	2:53.077	+1.424	11:48:09.266										
5	2:51.653		11:51:00.919										
6	2:54.475	+2.822	11:53:55.394										
(66) John H													
1	3:10.939	+20.319	11:39:28.464										
2	2:59.392	+8.772	11:42:27.856										
3 4	2:56.363 2:50.620	+5.743	11:45:24.219										
5	2:52.076	+1.456	11:48:14.839 11:51:06.915										
6	2:56.389	+5.769	11:54:03.304										
(3) Philip Ci 1	iesielski 3:11.480	+20.996	11:39:30.472										
2	2:59.844	+9.360	11:42:30.316										
3	2:56.332	+5.848	11:45:26.648										
4	2:50.484		11:48:17.132										

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Orbits